Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office										
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 102767408 ▼ ▼											
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.											
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raleigh L. Cox Christopher E. Cox Brenda Guy Michael D. Catanzaro Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delta Environmental Products, Inc. Internal Address:										
3. Nature of conveyance:	┪										
Assignment	Street Address: 8275 Florida Boulevard										
	City: Denham Spring State: LA Zip: 70727										
Execution Date: 7 June 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No										
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10863017	lication, the execution date of the application is: 06/07/04 B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No										
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:										
Name: Bernard F. Meroney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00										
Internal Address: Jones, Walker, Waechter,	⊠ Enclosed										
Poitevent, Carrere & Denegre, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account										
4th Floor Street Address: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:										
City:Baton Rouge_State:_LAzip:_ 70809	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)										
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											

Bernard F. Meroney
Name of Person Signing

8 June 2004

6/10/2004 WASFAW1 00000053 10863017

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

þ2 FC:8021 40.00 QP

Assignment Recordation Coversheet - Patents.max

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET PATENT ONLY

Continuation of Box 1:

Murphy M. Arcemont, III Travis L. LeJeune

 $\{B0282836.1\}$

PATENT REEL: 015456 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we,

RALEIGH L. COX, an individual residing at 15582 Summerwood Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

CHRISTOPHER E. COX, an individual residing at 33809 South Seas, Denham Springs, Louisiana 70706 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

BRENDA GUY, an individual residing at 17812 Crossing View Court, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

MICHAEL D. CATANZARO, an individual residing at 225 Court Street, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

MURPHY M. ARCEMONT, III, an individual residing at 460 Babin Road, Gonzales, Louisiana 70737 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

TRAVIS L. LEJEUNE, an individual residing at 18677 South Harrell's Ferry Road, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

DELTA ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Louisiana corporation having its principal place of business at 8275 Florida Boulevard, P.O. Box 969, Denham Springs, Louisiana 70727 (hereafter referred to as "Assignee")

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in the invention entitled Apparatus & Method for Reducing Nitrate Concentration in Wastewater, including any and all improvements thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or improvements thereof, including Letters Patent to be obtained by any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof

{B0282498.1}

PATENT REEL: 015456 FRAME: 0485

which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.													
IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2004.	Ι	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this		day	of
			Rulingo 1 lef										
						RALEIGH L. COX							
IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2004.	Ι	have	hereunto	set		1		n			of
						CH	RISTO				7	4	
IN		WHEREOF, , 2004.	Ι	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	<u> </u>	day	of
					\	BR	ENDA	GUY	P	$\langle \rangle$	Jux		
	WITNESS	WHEREOF, 2004.	I	have	hereunto			_				d ay	
						MI	CHAE	L D. C	el L CATA) _ (.NZA)	atou RO	za	ب
	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2004.	I	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	7	day	of
`	, -					MI	Muff JRPHY	,			T, III		
IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2004.	Ι	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	-7	day	of
					•	TR	سر AVIS I	L. LE.	IEUN	E E			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING													
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to:													
Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this Beday of Utile, 2004.													
Jina B. Maty													

{B0282498.1}

RECORDED: 06/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015456 FRAME: 0486